
 

Rev 0 Page 1 of 7 

B I D  T A B U L A T I O N  

BID OPENING DATE 1/29/2024; VIA TEAMS 

CONTRACT NUMBER 2861 

PROJECT NAME WRP WHARF J9 REPLACEMENT PROJECT, PHASE 1 – FLOAT & GANGWAY 

ALTERNATE PRIORITIES: N/A 

LBE GOAL: 8.0% TOTAL NUMBER OF CALENDAR 
DAYS: 

SUBSTANTIAL 
COMPLETION BY 

11/1/2024 

ANNOUNCED CONSTRUCTION 
ESTIMATE BUDGET: N/A 

NUMBER OF 
BIDDERS: 04 ESTIMATE: $5,350,000 APPARENT LOW TOTAL BID PRICE: $3,504,000 

 
BIDDER 
ID # 01 02 03 04 

BID ITEM # 

YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & 
CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
1340 EGBERT AVENUE 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 
MIGUEL GALARZA, PRESIDENT 

415-822-4400 
MGALARZA@YERBA-BUENA.NET   

 SCHEMBRI CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
1485 BAYSHORE BLVD., #130 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124 

CHARLES SCHEMBRI, PRESIDENT 
415-656-0300 

CHARLES@SCHEMBRI.COM  

THE DUTRA GROUP 
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 

200 
SSN RAFAEL, CA 94901 

HARRY K. STEWART, PRESIDENT 
AND CEO 

415-258-6876 
HSTEWART@DUTRAGROUP.COM 

 VORTEX MARINE CONSTRUCTION, 
INC. 

1 MARITIME WAY 
ANTIOCH, CA 94509 

BLAISE FETTIG, PRESIDENT 
510-261-2400 

BFETTIG@VORTEX-SFB.COM  

1  $129,700.00   $175,000.00   $120,000.00   (1)$560,000.00  
2  $103,780.00   $20,000.00   $100,000.00   $170,000.00  
3  $208,850.00   $300,000.00   $135,000.00   $150,000.00  
4  $455,770.00   $500,000.00   $189,000.00   $286,000.00  
5  $41,640.00   $60,000.00   $32,000.00   $34,000.00  
6  $60,725.00   $300,000.00   $102,000.00   $95,000.00  
7  $28,410.00   $50,000.00   $22,000.00   $28,000.00  
8  $23,530.00   $80,000.00   $42,000.00   $47,000.00  
9  $211,025.00   $290,000.00   $96,000.00   $275,000.00  
10  $93,400.00   $80,000.00   $44,000.00   $188,000.00  
11  $1,400.00  $10,000.00   $2,000.00   $15,000.00  
12  $702,700.00   $774,327.00   $900,000.00   $950,000.00  
13  $144,000.00   $450,000.00   $180,000.00   $205,000.00  
14  $142,600.00   $90,000.00   $110,000.00   $100,000.00  
15  $45,000.00   $30,000.00   $15,000.00   $40,000.00  
16  $79,300.00   $40,000.00   $68,000.00   $105,000.00  
17  $14,850.00   $30,000.00   $15,000.00   $42,000.00  
18  $518,350.00   $1,000,000.00   $550,000.00   $500,000.00  
19  $16,250.00   $10,000.00   $182,000.00   $10,000.00  
20  $496,100.00   $250,000.00   $560,000.00   $400,000.00  
21  $20,000.00   $20,000.00   $20,000.00   $20,000.00  
22  $20,000.00   $20,000.00   $20,000.00   $20,000.00  

BID TOTAL $3,557,380.00 $4,579,327.00 $3,504,000.00 $4,240,000.00 
*APPARENT 
BID RANK 1 3 2 4 

 
(1)MAXIMUM MOBILZATION EXCEEDED. 
(*)INCLUDES CMD BID DISCOUNT 



 

Rev 0 Page 2 of 7  

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES 
 
 

Bid 
Item 
No. 

Bid Item Description 
Estimated 
Quantity 

Unit* 
 

Unit Price Extension 

1 

Mobilization/Demobilization 
(Maximum 5% of Bid Items 2 
thru 20) 

1 LS N/A $_____________ 

2 Sitework 1 LS N/A $_____________ 

3 Furnish 18” Dia. Guide Piles 1 LS N/A $_____________ 

4 Install 18” Dia. Guide Piles 1 LS N/A $_____________ 

5 
Furnish 18” Dia. Platform 
Piles 

1 LS N/A $_____________ 

6 Install 18” Dia. Platform Piles 1 LS N/A $_____________ 

7 
Furnish 24” Dia. Access 
Platform Pile 

1 LS N/A $_____________ 

8 
Install 24” Dia. Access 
Platform Pile 

1 LS N/A $_____________ 

9 
Furnish and install 8’ x 12’ 
Platform 

1 LS N/A $_____________ 

10 
Furnish and install 3’-6” x 8’ 
Access Platform Support 

1 LS N/A $_____________ 

11 
Furnish and Install Timber 
Guardrail Posts 

1 LS N/A $_____________ 

12 Furnish Concrete Floats 1 LS N/A $_____________ 

13 Install Concrete Floats 1 LS N/A $_____________ 

14 Furnish Aluminum Gangway  1 LS N/A $_____________ 

15 Install Aluminum Gangway 1 LS N/A $_____________ 

16 
Furnish Aluminum Access 
Platform  

1 LS N/A $_____________ 

17 
Install Aluminum Access 
Platform 

1 LS N/A $_____________ 



 

Rev 0 Page 3 of 7 

Bid 
Item 
No. 

Bid Item Description 
Estimated 
Quantity 

Unit* 
 

Unit Price Extension 

18 

Electrical and Mechanical 
Utilities (Float, Gangway and 
Platforms) 

1 LS N/A $_____________ 

19 Electrical Work (Other) 1 LS N/A $_____________ 

20 Mechanical Work (Other) 1 LS N/A $_____________ 

21 Hazmat Abatement Allowance 1 AL $ 20,000 $ 20,000 

  22 Partnering Allowance 1 AL $ 20,000 $ 20,000 

 
TOTAL BID PRICE 

 
$ ______________ 

*Note:  LS = Lump Sum; EA= Each; LF = Linear Feet; SF = Square Feet; CY = Cubic Yards; AL = 
Allowance 
 
 



 

Rev 0 Page 4 of 7  

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.> 

 
BIDDER ID 

NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 
LBE 

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 
WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

01 

POWER ENGINEERING 
CONSTRUCTORS 

1501 VIKING STREET, SUITE 
200 

ALAMEDA, CA 94501 

NO WHARF CONSTRUCTION, PILE 
DRIVING $1,650,000 

01 

LEYDER ELECTRIC 
315 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 

1018 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 

MBE; 
MICRO ELECTRICAL $249,400 

01 
ANCO IRON & CONSTRUCTION 

1286 UNDERWOOD AVE 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 9412 

MBE; 
SMALL; 
MICRO 

MISC STEEL F&I $42,000 

01 

LESCURE COMPANY, INC 
2301 ARNOLD INDUSTRIAL WAY, 

STE C 
CONCORD, CA 94520 

NO PLUMBING, UNDERGROUND $697,400 

01 

MARTIN M RON ASSOCIATES, 
INC. 

859 HARRISON ST, SUITE 200 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 

OBE; 
SMALL SURVEY CONTROL $14,000 

     

TOTAL 01    $2,652,800 

  
 
  



 

Rev 0 Page 5 of 7 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<SCHEMBRI CONSTRUCTION, INC.> 

 
BIDDER ID 

NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 
LBE 

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 
WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

02 DUTRA GROUP 
SAN RAFAEL, CA NO 

BID ITEMS 
3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,13,15 & 
17 

BLANK 

02 VALUE FIRE PROTECTION 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA MBE FIRE PROTECTION $343,000 

02 FONTENOY ENGINEERING 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 

OBE; 
SMALL 

DOMESTIC WATER LINE & 
UTILITY TRENCHING $329,000 

02 MC METAL 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 

MBE; 
SMALL DOCK HANDRAILS $43,800 

02 DE LAO ELECTRIC 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 

MBE; 
SMALL ELECTRICAL $554,000 

     

TOTAL 02    $1,269,800 

  
 
 
  



 

Rev 0 Page 6 of 7 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<THE DUTRA GROUP> 

 
BIDDER ID 

NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 
LBE 

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF 
WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

03 
FONTENOY ENGINEERING INC 

3450 3RD ST, UNIT 40 
SAN FRANCISCO 

OBE MECHANICAL UTILITIES & 
TRENCHING $329,000 

03 
VALUE FIRE PROTECTION INC 
1260 EGBERT AVE, STE B 

SAN FRANCISCO 
MBE FIRE WATER $343,000 

03 
LEYDER ELECTRIC 
114 MANZANITA AVE 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 

MBE ELECTRICAL WORK $264,381 

     

TOTAL 03    $936,381    

  
 
  



 

Rev 0 Page 7 of 7 

SUBCONTRACTOR LIST 
<VORTEX MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.> 

 
BIDDER 
ID NO. NAME AND LOCATION CERTIFIED 

LBE 
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION 
OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED AMOUNT 

04 
E. MITCHELL, INC. 
1580 INDIANA ST 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 

WBE; 
SMALL 

PLUMBING AND FIRE 
PROTECTION $485,000 

04 
LEYDER ELECTRIC, LLC 
315 MONTGOMERY ST 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 
MICRO ELECTRICAL $264,381 

     

TOTAL 04    $749,381 

  
 
 


